CAPE COAST TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
(DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC PLANNING AND QUALITY ASSURANCE) ?

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

"%MM,*’ TERTIARY AND NON-TERTIARY PROGRAMS \‘n.«w
FIRST SEMESTER

1. Departmental & School Board Meetings to consider End of

Second Semester Examinations results: Mon., Oct., 16 - Fri., Oct., 20, 2023
2. Deadline for Submission of End-of-Second Semester

Examinations Results to the Secretary of the Academic Board: Fri., Oct., 20, 2023
3. Academic Board Meeting to Consider

End-of-Second Semester Examinations Results: Tues., Oct., 24, 2023
4.  Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by students: Wed., Oct., 25 — Sun., Nov 05, 2023
5. Re-sit Examinations (2nd Semester): Mon., Nov., 6 - Fri., Nov., 10, 2023
6. Departmental & School Board Meetings to consider

Re-sit Examinations results: Mon., Nov., 20 - Fri. Nov., 24, 2023
7. Academic Board Meeting to consider Re-sit

Examinations Results: Wed., Nov., 29, 2023
8.  Christmas Break: Mon., Dec. 22 - Wed., Jan. 3, 2024
9. 2023/2024 Academic Year Begins: Sat., Jan., 06, 2024
10. Arrival of All Students: Sat., Jan., 06, 2024
11. Statutory Holiday (Constitution Day): Mon., Jan., 08, 2024
12. Registration for All Students: Tues., Jan., 09 - Sun., Jan., 14, 2024
13. Orientation for Freshers: Wed., Jan. 10 - Fri., Jan., 12, 2024
14. Medical Examinations for Freshers: Mon., Jan., 15 - Fri., Jan., 19, 2024
15. Commencement of Lectures for all Students: Mon., Jan., 15, 2024
16. Late registration with a Fine: Mon. Jan., 15 — Fri. Jan., 19, 2024
17. Close of Registration for all Students: Fri., Jan., 19, 2024
18. Submission of Draft Examinations Questions for Moderation

to Deans of schools: Mon., Jan. 22, 2024
19. General Academic Board Meeting: Wed., Jan. 24, 2024
20. Convocation Meeting: Thur., Feb. 01, 2024
21. Matriculation: Fri., Feb., 02, 2024
22. Congregation: Sat., Feb. 03, 2024
23. Submission of Draft Examinations Questions for Moderation

to Academic Office: Fri., Feb. 09, 2024
24. Publication of Provisional End-of-First Semester

Examinations Timetable: Mon., Feb. 12, 2024
25. Joint Admissions Board Meeting: Wed., Feb. 14, 2024
26. Statutory Holiday (Independence Day): Wed., March 6, 2024
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30.
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35.

Mid-Semester Examinations:

. Publication of Final Examinations Timetable:

Mid-Semester Break:

Easter Break:

Statutory Holiday (Eid ul-Fitr):

Display of Continuous Assessment Results:
End-of-First Semester Examinations:
Statutory Holiday (Labour Day):

First Semester Vacation:

Mon., Mar., 11 - Sun., Mar. 17, 2024
Fri., Mar. 15, 2024

Mon., Mar., 18 — Sun., Mar. 24, 2024
Wed., Mar. 27 - Tues., April 02, 2024
Wed., April 10, 2024

Fri., April 12, 2024

Sat., Apr., 27 - Sun., May., 19, 2024
Wed., May 1, 2024

Mon., May., 20 - Fri., June, 07, 2024



CAPE COAST TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
(DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC PLANNING AND QUALITY ASSURANCE) ?

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

"%MM,*’ TERTIARY AND NON-TERTIARY PROGRAMS \‘n.«w
SECOND SEMESTER
1. Reopening (All Students): Sat., Jun 08, 2024
2. Online Registration of courses: Mon., Jun. 10- Sun., Jun 16, 2024
3. Commencement of Lectures: Mon., Jun. 10, 2024
4. Late registration with a fine: Mon. Jun. 17 — Fri. Jun 21, 2024
5. Statutory Holiday (Eid al-Adha): Mon., June 17, 2024
6. Departmental & School Board Meetings to consider
First Semester Examinations Results: Mon., Jun 24 - Fri., Jun 28, 2024
7. Deadline for submission of End-of-First-Semester
Examinations Results to the Secretary of the Academic Board: Tues., Jul 02, 2024
8. Academic Board Meeting to consider
End-of-First-Semester Examinations Results: Fri., Jul., 05, 2024
9. Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by students: Mon., Jul., 08 - Sun, Jul., 14, 2024
10. Submission of Draft Examinations Questions for Moderation
to Deans of schools: Tues., Jul. 09, 2024
11. Submission of Draft Examinations Questions
for moderation to Academic Office: Fri., Jul. 12, 2024
12. Re-sit Examinations (1% Semester): Mon., Jul., 15 - Fri., Jul., 26, 2024
13. Joint Admissions Board Meeting: Wed., Jul 24, 2024
14. Convocation Meeting: Fri., Jul., 25, 2.024
15. Mid-Semester Examinations: Mon., Aug. 05 - Sun., Aug 11, 2024
16. Publication of Provisional Examinations Timetable: Mon., Aug, 05, 2024
17. Mid Semester Break: Mon., Aug., 12, - Sun., Aug., 18, 2024
18. Departmental & School Board Meetings to consider
Re-sit Examinations results: Mon., Aug, 19 - Fri. Aug., 23, 2024
19. Deadline for submission of First-Semester Resit
Examinations Results to the Secretary of the Academic Board: Tues. Aug, 27, 2024
20. Academic Board Meeting to consider Re-sit
Examinations Results: Fri. Aug., 30, 2024
21. Publication of Final Examinations Timetable: Fri., Aug., 30, 2024
22. Display of Continuous Assessment Results: Fri., Sept. 06, 2024
23. End-of-Second-Semester Examinations: Sat., Sept., 14 — Sun., Oct., 06, 2024
24. Second Semester Vacation: Mon., Oct., 07, 2024
25. Industrial Attachment: Mon., Oct., 14 - Fri., Nov., 15, 2024
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Departmental & School Board Meetings to consider
End-of-Second Semester Examinations Results:

Deadline for Submission of End-of-Second Semester

Examinations Results to the Secretary of the Academic Board:

Academic Board Meeting to Consider
End-of-Second Semester Examinations Results:
End of Academic Year:

2024/2025 Academic Year Begins:

Avrrival of Freshers:

Assessment of Lecturers and Courses by students:
Registration for Fresh Students:

Re-sit Examinations (2nd Semester):

Orientation for Freshers:

Avrrival of Continuing Students:

Mon., Nov., 04 - Fri., Nov., 08, 2024

Tues., Nov., 12, 2024

Fri., Nov., 15, 2024

Fri., Nov., 15, 2024

Sat., Nov., 16, 2024

Sat., Nov., 16, 2024

Mon., Nov., 18 — Sun., Nov., 24, 2024
Mon., Nov., 18 - Fri., Nov., 22, 2024
Mon., Nov., 18 - Fri., Nov., 29, 2024
Wed., Nov., 20 - Fri., Nov., 22, 2024
Sat., Nov., 23, 2024



